AMENDMENT NO. 14 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 14 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR TECHINCAL SERVICES
("Amendment No. 14") is entered into as of this 31st day of December 2021, by and between Snohomish
County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington (the "County"), and Siemens Industry, Inc., a
Delaware Corporation (the Contractor") .

RECITALS

1. Whereas, Siemens is the owner of the certain proprietary software referred to as the Sipass security
system. The County determined that Siemens was the only vendor with a software platform that provided
both fire and automation and had a history of backwards compatibility and multi-level support with the
County's existing card access system; and

2. Whereas, the County and Siemens entered into a certain Technical Services Agreement,
effective January 1, 2018 ("Agreement"), to upgrade the County's card access system in various
County facilities; and

3. Whereas, Section 2 of the Agreement allows for the extension of the Agreement for up to three
additional 2-year terms; and

4. Whereas, the County now wishes to extend the date of the contract to December 31, 2023.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, except as expressly amended in this Amendment No. 14, the terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Snohomish County: Siemens Industry, Inc.:
. . Electronically
Digitally signed by JaNae )s(fg;sg%ay
JaNae Nelson Nesn Drew: J¢
Ty 20210930 Kemnetht Ray Zrew; JF- 5357 6553 o
DATE 09/29/2021 DATE
R E/gcrronfca/Lv signed
Abbas Knzmi By a0 8 2021

Branch FBA



		2021-09-30T11:54:25-0700
	JaNae Nelson




